
Saturday | 01-02-2020 03News

Pic by : Syed Shahriyar

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER, J&K

(CHAIRMAN STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY)
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No:  01- TC/JK/Acctts of 2020 	 Dated: 29/01/2020
For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of the Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, tenders are 
hereby invited from the authorized dealers / original manufacturers/ vendors/ Partners for supply 
of the following licensing material compatible with Zebra ZXP-9 series printers to the office of the 
Transport Commissioner, J&K Jammu/Srinagar;

S. No Particulars Specifications
1) PVC Cards 30 mil size ISO 7810 Format Type (104523-111) 

ID1CR-80 size
2) Ribbons YMC-K/YMCK-K 4 Panel-625 image/Roll (800012-

445/800012-480)(Pat. #. 6,109,801 7,137,000 
6,963,351)

3) Re-Transfer 
Film

1250 - Single & 625 Dual Sided Cards/Roll (800012-
601)   (Pat#. 6,109,801 7,137,000 6,963,351)

4) Cleaning Kit 105999-801 Cleaning Kit for ZXP-9 series printer

Tentative Quantity of material to be purchased is one lakh PVC cards, two hundred Ribbons 
& two hundred Re-transfer Films and Seventy number of cleaning kits which is subject to 
increase/decrease as per the actual requirement received from time to time.
1.   The bidder should have an experience of at least three years of supply of above-mentioned 

items individually or collectively (for all the aforementioned items) in support of which requisite 
documentary proof need to be attached with the tender. Interested and eligible bidders may 
download the Tender document from vyww.jktenders.qov.in or may download from our official 
website www.jaktrans. nic. in.

2.   	 All the bids must be accompanied with EMD worth Rs. 1,50,000 in the form of CDR/Bank 
Guarantee, without which the tender is liable to be rejected. The EMD shall be pledged in 
favor of Transport Commissioner, J&K. It shall be noted that no other negotiable document like 
DD/FDR etc shall be accepted by the department.

3.   The intending bidders shall upload the Technical Bid on or before 13/02/2020 upto 04.00 P.M. 
A Demand Draft of Rs. 1000 shall also be attached with the technical bid which shall be non-
refundable.

4.   Bids will be opened on 14/02/2020 at 3:00 PM in presence of Bidders or their representatives, 
who may like to attend in the office chamber of Transport Commissioner, Chairman, State 
Transport Authority, J&K, Jammu.

5.   The bidder should be registered with appropriate tax authorities such as Income Tax, Goods 
& Services Tax (GST)_ etc., and should submit valid certificates of registration with these 
authorities.

6.   The bidder has to produce tax clearance certificates from Income Tax Department for the three 
preceding years.

7.   The contract shall remain in force for one year from the date of issuance of contract/ first supply 
order which can be extended further up-to one year only with the consent of the undersigned 
subject to satisfactory delivery and services rendered by the approved supplier or till the time 
fresh contract is finalized whichever is earlier.

8.   The delivery of the supply must be within two weeks from the date of issuance of supply order 
in favor of the successful tenderer and in case of delay in supplying the material or the mate-
rial supplied is found defective, penalty double the cost of the material shall be imposed on 
the defaulter,

9.   Inspection of material shall be conducted at the level of Office of the Transport Commissioner 
by the committee to be constituted for the purpose.

10. Ail the bidders are advised to go through the Terms and conditions of the Tender document, 
thoroughly which are annexed herewith.

Sd/-(Dr, Owals Ahmed),
IAS Transport Commissioner &

Chairman State Transport Authority

OFFICE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER 
(CHAIRMAN STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY)

J&K, GOVERNMENT, JAMMU

Tender for supply of Licensing Material Schedule of Tender
1.   Date of online Publication:                                      	 29/01/2020
2.   Date of online Document:                                      	 29/01/2020
(To be downloaded from ww w. jktenders. go v. in or www, faktrans. nic. in)
3.    Date of online Bid submission start date:             	 30/01/2020
4.    Date of online Bid submission end date:               	 13/02/2020
5.    Bid Opening Date:                                                	 14/02/2020 at 03:00 P.M
6.    Earnest Money Deposit:                                        	 Rs. 1,50,0000
(in  the shape of CDR  or Bank  Guarantee  only pledged to  the  Transport Commissioner, J&K)
7.   Security amount to be deposited:               		  @5% of the value of the tender
(by the successful tenderer in the shape of CDR or Bank Guarantee only pledged to the Trans-
port Commissioner, J&K)

Accounts Officer
Transport Commissioner

J&K, Jammu
DIPK No. 6467/M

UNION TERRITORY OF

 JAMMU & KASHMIR MECHANICAL

 HOSPITAL & CENTRAL HEATING 

DIVISION SRINAGAR

Corrigendum, for Extension

Subject: - Turnkey package for Design, Supply, Installation, 

Testing and Commissioning of Micro-Processor 

based Medical grade oxygen Concentrator Plant 

of 1000 LPM Capacity at 93±3% purity with 

allied equipments including cost of free mainte-

nance for 2 years post commissioning period for 

Govt. 500 Bedded Paediatric Hospital, Bemina, 

Srinagar.

References: i.This office NIT no: MHCHD/TS /2019-20/86/e-

tendering Dated 14.11.2019. 2. Tender id:-20i9_

PWDJK_85889_2

In view of the representations from various firms  to the 

above referred e-nit , the critical dates of the above referred 

e-nit are extended as follows as follows:-

Sr. Description Date

1 Last   date   of   sub-
mission   of   Bids 
online

04.02.2020   18:oohrs

2 Bids received up to 
due date & time will 
be opened on

05.02.2020   16.00 hrs

All the terms and conditions will remain the same.

Executive Engineer
MHCH   Divison Srinagar

DIPK No. 6441/M

NOTICE
I have lost my Driving License bearing License 
No. JK13396. Now I have to apply for its 
duplicate. In this regard anybody having any 
objection may contact the ARTO, Srinagar 
within the period of  7 days from the date of 
publication of this notice.

ABDUL RASHID WANI 
S/O GHULAM MOHIUDIN WANI

R/O KURHAMA, GANERBAL

DIAL-EMMA
•	 TRAFFIC POLICE : 9419993745, 01998-266686
•	 PCR: 0194-2452092,2455883
•	 PDD: 0194-2450213
•	 FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES : 
	 2479488,2452222,2452155
•	 CAPD: 18001807011
•	 SMC HEALTH OFFICER: 9469409081

AIRPORTS

SHIEK UL ALAM AIRPORT: 01942303311

RAILWAYS
•	 SRINAGAR: 0194-2103259
•	 ANANTNAG: 01932-228243
•	 BARAMULLA: 0194-102029
•	 BIJBHERA: 01932-228243
•	 PAMPORE: 01933-294132
•	 PATTAN: 01954-293507
•	 QAZIGUND: 01951-296153

HIGHWAY STATUS
•	 Sgr-Jammu highway - (Closed)

•	 Mughal Road - (Closed)
•	 Srinagar- Leh- (Closed)

This Day in History
•	 1864 -  2nd German-Danish war begins
•	 1909  - US forces withdraw from Cuba after liberal Jose 

Miguel Gomez becomes president; ensuing political 
instability will bring a threat of US intervention in 1912

•	 1923  - Fascists Voluntary Militia forms in Italy under Benito 
Mussolini

•	 1924 -  Ramsay MacDonald's incoming Labour government 
formally recognizes the Soviet Union

•	 1944 -  Supreme Soviet increases Soviet republics' 
autonomy

•	 1948 -  Palestine Post building in Jerusalem bombed
•	 1950  - USSR demands condemnation of Emperor Hirohito 

for war crimes
•	 1951 -  1st X-ray moving picture process demonstrated
•	 1951  - 1st telecast of an atomic explosion
•	 1951  - UN condemns People's Republic of China as 

aggressor in Korea
•	 1951  - US performs nuclear test at Nevada Test Site
•	 1958 - 1st US satellite (Explorer I) launched
•	 1958  - Egypt & Syria announce plans to merge into United 

Arab Republic
•	 1961 - 1st full-scale test of US Minuteman ICBM is successful
•	 1968 -  Former US VP Richard Nixon announces candidacy 

for president
•	 1970  - West-Germany & USSR sign gas contract
•	 1974 -  Kuala Lumpur is declared a Federal Territory.
•	 1979  - Ayatollah Khomeini returns to Iran after 15 years in 

exile
•	 1981 -  French government accord sends 60 Mirage fighter 

jets to Iraq
•	 1981 -  One of cricket's biggest controversies; Australian 

captain Greg Chappell instructs bowler (and younger 
brother) Trevor to bowl underarm to Brian McKechnie with 
New Zealand needing 6 from final ball to tie 3rd World 
Series Cup ODI in Melbourne ; Australia wins by 6

•	 1982 - Senegal & Gambia form loose confederation 
(Senegambia)

•	 1983 -  USSR performs underground nuclear test
•	 1984 - China & Netherlands regain diplomatic relations
•	 1991  - US Air & Skywest Fairchild jet collide at LA Airport 

killing 32
•	 1993 -  Soyuz TM-16 lands
•	 2003 -  Space Shuttle Columbia disintegrates during 

reentry into the Earth's atmosphere, killing all seven 
astronauts aboard.

•	 2004 -  251 people are trampled to death and 244 injured in 
a stampede at the Hajj pilgrimage in Saudi Arabia.

•	 2005 -  Nepalese King Gyanendra exercises Coup d'état to 
capture the democracy becoming Chairman of the Councils 
of ministers.

•	 2012  - At least 73 people are killed in the Egyptian football 
riots in Port Said.

•	 2013  - John Kerry succeeds Hillary Clinton as US Secretary 
of State

•	 2014  - Syrian civil war death toll reaches 130,000, while 4 
million are displaced.

•	 2015 -  France defeats Qatar, 25-22 to win the World Men's 
Handball Championship in Lusail, Qatar

•	 2016  - WHO declares a global public health emergency over 
the rapid spread of zika-linked conditions

•	 2016  - Alphabet, Google's parent company surpasses 
Apple as the world's most valuable company ($568bn vs 
$535bn), after releasing income results

•	 2016 -  Myanmar's first freely elected parliament in 50 
years has its opening session in Nay Pyi Taw

•	 2017  - Rex Tillerson confirmed as 69th US Secretary of 
State

•	 2017 -  British MPs vote in favour of the European Union Bill, 
allowing the government to begin Brexit

•	 2018 -  The Indian government announces plan to give 500 
million people free healthcare

HIJRI 
CALENDAR 

06 
JUMADA 
AL-SANI

1441

PRAYERS
FAJR
6: 03
ZUHR
12: 44

ASR
4:22

MAGRIB
6:04
ISHA
7:26

 From KO Archives 
Hurriyat team headed for 
Kumbh
Observer News Service

SRINAGAR: Two senior leaders of the All Party Hurriyat Conference 
will leave for the Kumbh in Uttar Pradesh on Friday for talks with 
Swami Adhyokshanada DevTirathjee, a rival claimant to the seat of 
Shankarncharya of Pun and various other prominent Hindu religious 
leaders.

The decision to send two executive members of the Hurriyat to 
Kumhh was taken after the top leadership of the conglomerate held 
detailed talks with Pandit N K Sharma, political advisor to former 
prune minister P V Narasimha Rao. Sharma will accompany the Hur-
riyat delegation, which is likely to include Mirwaiz Omer Farooq, 
relugious head and Syed Ali Shah Gilani

In case Geelani is unable to go due to poor health, Abdul Ghani 
Lone will accompany the Mirwaiz, Sharma said. During their stay, 
the Hurriyat leaders will brief the religious leaders on the security 
and political situation in the state.

The Hurriyat leaders recently held talks with former law minister 
Ram Jethmalani,

who is taking an active role in Kashmir affairs these days. The 
visit is primarily a goodwill one to explain to them that the Hurriyat 
wants a peaceful settlement of the Kashmir problem. Jethmalani also 
had several meetings with the Hurriyat leaders, which was also ar-
ranged by Pandit Sharma. Jethmalani met Home Minister Lai Krishna 
Advani and Swami Adhyokshananda before talking to the Hurriyat 
leaders.

 (KASHMIR OBSERVER, 01 February, 2001)

10 years on, Wamiq’s family 
awaits Justice
Will fight till death says father of slain boy

Kashmir 
has 

Auqib Javeed

SRINAGAR: The family members of 7th class 
student Wamiq Farooq, who was killed in police 
action during the 2010 uprising are still waiting 
for Justice  even after a decade has passed.

On Friday, a large number of people including 
relatives and family members of Wamiq paid 
glowing tributes to him on his 10th death anni-
versary that was held at Eigh Martyrs Graveyard 
here in Srinagar city.  

Wamiq was killed on this day in 2010 when 
he was hit by a tear smoke shell at Rajouri Kadal, 
here in Old City.

However, unlike previous years, no separatist 
leader from any pro-freedom group visited the 
graveyard on this occasion due to their continu-
ous incarceration.

Wamiq’s father, Farooq Ahmad said that from 
past 10 years they are following every procedure 
of the Judiciary and are pinning hope on judicial 
system of the State. “I believe that judiciary will 
deliver justice in this case. I will continue to fight 
till death against the accused cops responsible 
for the murder of my son,” Farooq said.

Pertinently, two cops, Assistant Sub-Inspector 
Abdul Khaliq and SPO Muhammad Akram, were 
found guilty of culpable homicide were send to 
judicial custody. 

IS 

AVAILABLE  

AT ALL 

LEADING NEWS

AGENCIES 


